

157108.0092

Form PTO-1594

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #40

KECUKDATIOI



U.S. Department of Commerce

06-17-2002

TRADI 6-93 Patent and Trademark Office 102124658 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 6-10-02 Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Comerica Bank (formerly Imperial Bank) Odetics, Inc. Street Adress: Individual(s) Corporation-CA 1515 South Manchester Ave. General Partnership Association Limited Partnership Anaheim, CA 92802 City / State: Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Individual(s) Corporation-DE No 🖂 Yes General Partnership Association Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Other: Assignment Security Agreement If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an Change of Name appointment of a domestic representative should be Merger attached. (Designation must be separate document Other: Release of Patent and Trademark from Assignment.) **Security Agreement** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? May 28, 2002 Execution Date: No 🖂 Yes Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): B. Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached list Yes No Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total no. of applications and regisfrations involved: 7 6. concerning documents should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Jane Shay Wald, Esq. Name: Irell & Manella LLP Address: Enclosed 1800 Avenue of the Stars Authorized to charge to deposit account Suite 900 City: Los Angeles Deposit account number: 09-0946 8. State: CA Zip: 90067 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jane Shav Wald Name of person signing Total number pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

/2002 LINJELLER 00000043 090946 2015509

515233

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0731

## **SCHEDULE A**

Title	Registration Date	Registration No.
FASTRANS	November 12, 1996	2,015,509
GYYR	December 8, 1981	1,180,964
CONTROLINK	June 15, 1999	2,254,097
MULTILINK	August 10, 1999	2,267,974
ID SOLUTIONS	June 9, 1992	1,692,074
BARKEY & Design	July 16, 1985	1,349,015
SECUR-A-SEAL	July 9, 1985	1,347,738

VDO\_DOCS #1088015 v. I

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0732

## RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Comerica Bank (formerly Imperial Bank), a California corporation having a principal place of business at 500 North State College Boulevard, Suite 570, Orange, California 92686 and Comerica Bank – California, a California banking corporation having a principal place of business at 155 Grand Avenue, Suite 402, Oakland, California 94612 for good and valuable consideration, do hereby singly and jointly release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to them by Odetics, Inc. having a place of business located at 1515 South Manchester Avenue, Anaheim, California 92802-2907 which Security Interest is dated May 1, 1998, and which was recorded on August 20, 1998 at Reel 1784, Frame 683 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

thereby duly authorized, as of this d	, its
thereby duly authorized, as of this d	day of, 2002.
	Comerica Bank (formerly Imperial Bank)
Dated: <u>5 /2 8 / 0 Z</u>	By: Caroline Hartins Title: SVP/Group Manager
	Title: SVP/Group Manager
State of California )	
) ss.	
County of Change	
On <u>May 28, 2002</u> , before me	e, Kelly Van Oyke , Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>Caroline Hark</u>	personally known to me OR proved to
	to be the person whose name is it is to be the person whose name is
Mayber/their authorized conscitu(Ya) and	I to me that he/she/they executed the same in d that by his/her/they signature (x) on the instrument the
	hich the person( <b>x</b> ) acted, executed the instrument.
person( <b>y</b> ), or the entity upon bondin or wh	men the person(a) deted, executed the manufacture.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
KELLY VAN DYKE	Kally tomarke
KELLY VAN DYKE Commission #1268742 Notary Public - California	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Aublic

VDO DOCS #1088015 v. 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Comer corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed		Californi	a has hereunto caused its
, 2002.		ly author	ized, as of this day of
	Comerica Bank – California		
Dated: 56802	Ву:	Name:	Caroline Harkins
		Title:	Caroline Harkins Senior Vice President Group Manager
State of California ) ) ss. County of Orange )			
on Mou as 2002, before me, Yell personally appeared Coroline Haveing me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me his/her/th/ir authorized capacity(its), and that I person(i), or the entity upon behalf of which the	the person(x) that (x) her/the	personal ) whose i Mey exe vir signa	ly known to me OR proved to name(x) is/axe subscribed to cuted the same in ture(x) on the instrument the
× ×	VITNESS m	Duko	nd official seal.

## **SCHEDULE A**

Title	Registration Date	Registration No.
FASTRANS	November 12, 1996	2,015,509
GYYR	December 8, 1981	1,180,964
CONTROLINK	June 15, 1999	2,254,097
MULTILINK	August 10, 1999	2,267,974
ID SOLUTIONS	June 9, 1992	1,692,074
BARKEY & Design	July 16, 1985	1,349,015
SECUR-A-SEAL	July 9, 1985	1,347,738

VDO\_DOCS #1088015 v. 1

**RECORDED: 06/10/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0735